506644938 05/04/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6691748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALLISON ZUPON	04/26/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMAGING FOR WOMEN, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	630 NW ENGLEWOOD ROAD	
City:	KANSAS CITY	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	64118	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16741448

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)393-5401

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-393-5419

Email: sarora@polsinelli.com, ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 1000 SECOND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104808-635722
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHILPA ARORA
SIGNATURE:	/Shilpa Arora/
DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_635722#page1.tif source=Assignment_635722#page2.tif

PATENT 506644938 REEL: 056132 FRAME: 0449

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Allison Zupon, (the "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the properties listed herein.

WHEREAS, WHEREAS, Imaging for Women, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its mailing address at 630 NW Englewood Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64118, USA, (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention (defined below), all patent applications, and all patents that may be granted for or upon the Invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledge, I the ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, throughout the world, in, to, and under the following:

- (a) All inventions and improvements disclosed in paragraph (b) below (hereinafter, the "Invention");
- (b) United States non-provisional patent application No. 16/741,448, filed January 13, 2020, titled "SURFACE MARKERS FOR 3D SUPINE AUTOMATED ULTRASOUND IMAGING AND USE THEREOF";
- (c) all provisional and non-provisional patent applications that may be filed in the United States with respect to the Invention;
- (d) all Letters Patent issued pursuant to, or as a result of, the applications referenced above;
- (e) all applications for Letters Patent, or similar legal protection, which have been or may be filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States with respect to the Invention, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

71983961.1

- (f) all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States;
- (g) all extensions, renewals, reissues, refilings, divisions, and continuations, continuations-in-part (or their legal equivalents) of any applications or Letters Patent referred to above and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore; and
- (h) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the foregoing, with the right to sue and collect therefor.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patents may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents in accordance with this Assignment.

Allison Zupon

On this 26th day of _______, 2020, before me personally appeared Allison Zupon, to me known to be the person described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and duly acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

3-23-2023

JAMIE D. SIMPSON Notary Public - Notary Seal Platte County - State of Missouri Commission Number 15162636 My Commission Expires Mar 23, 2023

[END OF DOCUMENT]

2

71983961.1